- 1 \$65.00 4005

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434334

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/22/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
21st Century Technologies, Inc		05/22/2007	Corporation: TEXAS

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
21CT, INC.	05/22/2007	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	21CT, INC.
Street Address:	6011 W. COURTYARD DRIVE
Internal Address:	BUILDING 5, SUITE 300
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78746
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4005088	LYNXEON
Registration Number:	4005087	LYNXEON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:nealk@akllp.comCorrespondent Name:Sean S. WoodenAddress Line 1:1350 I Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	226825
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sea Wooden

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006101 FRAME: 0584

900412611

SIGNATURE:	/Sean Wooden/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2017		
Total Attachments: 5 source=21stCentryAssignment#page1.tif source=21stCentryAssignment#page2.tif			
source=21stCentryAssignment#page3.ti source=21stCentryAssignment#page4.ti source=21stCentryAssignment#page5.ti	f		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006101 FRAME: 0585

Form 422 (Revised 03/06)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



Amendment to Registration To Disclose a Change Resulting from A Conversion or Merger

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

JUN 0 1 2007

Corporations Section

T. Carlotte and the second	ntity Information
The legal name of the converting or mergi	ing entity is:
21st Century Technologies, Inc.	
State the name of the entity as currently shown in the lifthe entity attained its registration under on the records of the secretary of state is:	the records of the secretary of state. an assumed name, the qualifying assumed name as shown
21CT, Inc.	
The application for registration was issued	to the entity on: 11/23/2005
The file number issued to the filing entity	mm/dd/yyy by the secretary of state is: 800574795
Reason for	Transfer of Registration
from one type of foreign entity to another	mended to disclose a change resulting from a conversion type of foreign filing entity in order for the converted entity ting entity. The name, jurisdiction of organization, and ding to the registration are:
Name o	Entity Succeeding to Registration
Jurisdiction of Organization	Type of Entity
another foreign filing entity in order for th	nended to disclose a change resulting from a merger into e entity that survived or resulted from the merger to succeed he name, jurisdiction of organization, and entity type of the
21CT, Inc.	
	Entity Succeeding to Registration
Delaware Company	corporation
Jurisdiction of Organization	Type of Entity
	Application for Registration

The entity succeeding to the registration hereby attaches an application for registration setting forth the information applicable to that entity and amends the prior registration accordingly.

Form 422

3

Effectiveness	of Filing (Select either A. B. or C.)
	nen the document is filed by the secretary of state. a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from date is:
C. This document takes effect upon the opassage of time. The 90th day after the date	occurrence of a future event or fact, other than the of signing is:
	ocument to take effect in the manner described below:
ANT ACCES, ECONOMICO CONTENTA LAS ACCESACIONES CONTENTA C	
	Execution
The undersigned signs this document subject materially false or fraudulent instrument.	et to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a
Date: <u>\$12107</u>	21CT, INC. a Delaware corporation
	By: Therry P. Maraus Sherry Marcus
	Chief Executive Officer

Form 301 (Revised 1/06)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512/463-5709 Filing Fee: \$750

Application for Registration of a Foreign For-Profit Corporation

This space reserved for office use.

AUVERENTOCOGO (1994-1994-1994-1994-1994-1994-1994-1994	***************************************	********************************	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	466nn4nhhAnnhnhnn446464646hnnnn
1. The entity is a foreign for-profit cor	poration. The name of	the entiry is:		
21CT, Inc.	33333	**************************************	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
2A. The name of the corporation "corporation," "company," "incorporation with the word or abbreviati	ed," or "limited" (or an	abbreviation th	ereof). T	
N/A ·				
2B. The corporation name is not available will qualify and transact business in Te		imed name unde	er which t	he corporation
3. Its federal employer identification n	number is: 5417195	51	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	hikadikakkaliseessa saasa ahkii Kirakeessa saasa s
Federal employer identification nur	nber information is not	available at this	time.	
4. It is incorporated under the laws of:	(set forth state or foreign coun	try) Delaware	*****	
and the date of its formation in that juri	isdiction is:		7/2007	annolden on a data to the language danner.
5. As of the date of filing, the underst		foreign corporat	ld/yyyy ion curre	ntly exists as a
6. The purpose or purposes of the corp in Texas are set forth below. The corp purpose or purposes in the state or coun	poration also certifies th	iat it is authoriz		
Any and all lawful purposes permitted u	inder the laws of the Sta	te of Texas.		Pri hahahaaaaaaaaaaaa
7. The date on which the foreign entity foreign entity first transacted business is	n Texas is: 05/22/200		r the date	on which the
8. The principal office address of the co	mm/dd/yyyy orporation is:			
4515 Seton Center Parkway, Suite 320	Austin	TX	USA	78759
Address	City	State	Country	ZinCade

Form 30!

			Complete item	9A or 9B, but not both. Complete iten	a 9C.	
□ 9A.	The i	nitial registered	agent is an	organization (cannot be e	ntity named above) by	the name of:
OR	~~~~~		نايالوغىيىنى دەنولەلدانلاردىنى بىرىنىيىنى دەنولالاردىنى بىرىنىيىنى بىرىنىيىنى بىرىنىيىنى بىرىنىيىنى بىرىنىيىنى		***************************************	*************************
☑ 9B.	The	initial registered	agent is an	individual resident of the	state whose name is:	
Irene				Williams		
First Name	?		.M.I.	Last Name	MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF	Suffix

4515 Seton Center Parkway , Suite 320 Austin TX 78759

Street Address City State Zip Code

9C. The business address of the registered agem and the registered office address is:

- 10. The corporation hereby appoints the Secretary of State of Texas as its agent for service of process under the circumstances set forth in section 5.251 of the Texas Business Organizations Code.
- 11. The name and address of each person on the board of directors is:

Director I	,		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		*************************
Sherry		Marcus			
First Name	М.Л.	Last Name	***************************************		Suffix
4515 Seton Center Parkway, Ste 320	Austin	RXXXII/I/Ahannaa	TX	US	78759
Street or Mailing Address	City	~	State	Country	Zip Code
Oirector 2	T		Angestunderined Mittel W. T.		
Darrin		Taylor			
First Name	M.I.	Last Name		-	Suffix
4515 Seton Center Parkway, Ste 320	Austin		TX	US	78759
Street or Mailing Address	City		State	Country	Zip Code
Director 1				~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	-
Irene		Williams			
First Name	M.I.	Last Name	and PRESIDENT AND		Suffix
4515 Seton Center Parkway, Ste 320	Austin		TX	US	78759
Street or Mosling Address	City		State	Country	Zip Code
Director 4	[*************************************	***************************************	, ,,hannananatak,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	****************	
Craig		Chase			
First Name	М. І.	Last Name			Suffix
4515 Seton Center Parkway, Ste 320	Austin		TX	US	78759
Street or Mulling Address	City	C	State	Country	Zip Cade

Form 301

Supplemental Provisions/Information
Text Area: {The attached addendum, if any, is incorporated herein by reference.}
Effectiveness of Filing (Seket either A, B, or C.)
A. This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.
B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from
the date of signing. The delayed effective date is:
C. This document takes effect upon the occurrence of a future event or fact, other than the
passage of time. The 90 th day after the date of signing is:
The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:
Execution
The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.
Date: 5/22/07 Theny C. Marcus Sherry Marcus, Chief Executive Officer
Sherry Marcus, Chief Executive Officer

Signature and title of authorized person on behalf of the foreign entity

Form 301

7